FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 23, 2014



Notre Dame Head Football Coach Brian Kelly & the Kelly Cares Foundation to Support the Hosford Family Scholarship Foundation

The Kelly Cares Foundation will make a donation in honor of Jamie Hosford

At the Kelly Cares Foundation's Irish Eyes Golf Classic, the Kelly Cares Foundation will be making a check presentation to the Hosford Family Scholarship Foundation. The funds for the check presentation will come from the golf classic which has been held in Grand Rapids for the last four years and is sponsored by Klopcic Family Foundation. The presentation will be made by Kelly Cares Foundation co-founders Brian and Paqui Kelly to Gloria Hosford, widow of Jamie Hosford, and her sons, Dan and Tom Hosford.

The Hosford Family Scholarship Foundation is in honor of Jamie Hosford, a past Grand Valley State University five sport athlete who passed away from cancer in March at the age of 58. The Hosford Family Scholarship Foundation will begin awarding scholarships in the fall of 2015 to students from Rockford High School who are attending Grand Valley State University. Brian and Paqui Kelly became close with the Hosford family when Brian was head coach of the Grand Valley State University football team and coached Dan and Tom Hosford.

WHO: Coach Brian Kelly and Paqui Kelly

The Kelly Cares Foundation

Gloria Hosford, widow of Jamie Hosford, and sons Dan Hosford and Tom Hosford

WHERE: Irish Eyes Golf Classic

Blythefield Country Club

5801 Northland Dr, Belmont, MI 49306

WHAT: Check presentation for the Hosford Family Scholarship Fund by

Coach Brian and Paqui Kelly

WHEN: June 23, 2014 at 4:00 p.m.

The Kelly Cares Foundation, now in its fifth year, was founded with the objective of supporting organizations, initiatives and programs that closely align with the goals and values of the Kelly family in the three pillars of Health, Education, and Community. The Foundation is establishing itself as a "Playbook for Hope" in the local community and beyond as it seeks to provide direct and immediate assistance for as many people as possible.

Since its founding in 2008, the Kelly Cares Foundation has donated over \$1.8 million to support causes locally, nationally and globally. Organizations that have received contributions from the Kelly Cares Foundation include the Breast Cancer Research Foundation, South Bend Center for the Homeless, Special Olympics USA Games, Breezy Point Disaster Relief Fund and Grand Valley State University.